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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 98%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME oo ses 2
P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ..., 25%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WK DBMOCIAL. .o 14
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent / Closer {0 the DeMOCTaS....v 6
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: [_ INdependent...........ovrinneee s 17
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ..................... 7
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REpUDICEN .....covvo v 12
Strong Republican...........ccccvvevcvieicieeceeeee e 19
DEMOCRAT (NET) .ot nessesnns 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..o 30
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 32
DEMOCRAT W/LEANERS (NET) ....ovvrieieireieieircinnnnns 45%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET).....cccoovveinereieiriinnnns 38
Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Sept19 Dem Ind Rep Jul19 Jun19 May19 Apr19 Mar19 Feb19 Dec18
Strongly approve .........coeeeerereeeneeneereeneens 23% 3% 11% 50% 25% 21% 19% 20% 20% 16% 18%
Somewhat approve ..........ccccecveereennnen 19 5 20 35 18 20 22 20 19 22 21
Somewhat disapprove.........cccccoveerernen 10 9 21 7 11 11 11 11 11 13 12
Strongly disapprove..........ccccoevecuveerennnen 46 81 43 7 44 45 44 47 47 46 42
NOESUIE ... 2 1 4 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 7
APPROVE (NET)....corveeerereennerneeneereeneenns 41% 8 31 85 43 41 41 39 39 39 38
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o 57 9N 64 14 56 56 55 58 58 59 55
Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Sept19 Dem Ind Rep Jul19 Jun19 May19 Apr19 Mar19 Feb19 Dec 18
Strongly approve .........cceenevnerieeieeniens 26% 4% 1% 57% 32% 26% 26% 22% 26% 23% 25%
Somewhat approve ..........ccoceceveveieirernnnns 20 7 25 33 18 18 22 21 19 19 21
Somewhat disapprove........c..ccoeceveirevnnns 12 15 21 4 13 14 15 13 14 14 13
Strongly diSapprove.........coceeveeneeneereennes 39 4l 34 4 34 39 31 39 37 41 36
NOESUIE ... 4 3 9 2 3 3 5 4 4 3 5
APPROVE (NET)....corveeerereennerneeneereeneenns 46% 1 36 90 51 43 48 44 45 42 46
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o 51 86 55 8 46 53 46 52 51 55 49
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B1. You will now see the names of some people, groups and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each
one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV  UNFAV  FAM
o U.S. Customs and Border Patrol, or CBP ............ccccoomrrvvrcci. 21% 29 15 16 11 2 56 31 87
Dem | 9% 22 22 31 13 3 31 53 84
Ind | 22% 29 18 10 16 4 51 28 79
Rep | 50% 37 5 2 6 1 87 7 93
o The Democratic Party ... 19% 26 18 32 4 * 46 50 %
Dem | 40% 45 10 2 2 - 86 12 98
Ind | 2% 22 33 28 14 1 24 60 85
Rep | 2% 6 20 70 2 * 8 90 98
July 2019 | 21% 24 16 35 3 * 46 51 96
June 2019 | 20% 27 16 33 4 1 47 49 95
o Immigration and Customs Enforcement, or ICE ..................... 26% 20 17 25 10 2 45 42 88
Dem | 6% 13 21 46 11 2 20 67 87
Ind | 18% 22 22 19 15 4 40 40 81
Rep | 51% 26 10 3 8 1 78 14 92
July 2018 | 25% 19 19 26 10 1 43 45 -
June 2018 | 16% 21 19 22 17 6 36 41 -
o The National Rifle Association, or NRA ..o, 19% 21 12 39 7 2 4 51 91
Dem | 4% 10 12 65 6 2 14 78 92
Ind | 1% 26 13 34 12 3 37 47 84
Rep | 40% 33 10 10 6 * 73 21 94
March 2019 | 17% 23 12 35 10 1 40 48 -
September 2018 | 19% 20 16 33 9 3 39 49 -
August 2018 | 15% 19 12 41 8 5 34 53 -
May 2018 | 16% 19 16 40 7 2 35 56 -
o The Republican Party.........ccooeeervevceiieeiesssseeeeeeeeseeeesssssss 14% 25 21 35 5 * 39 56 95
Dem | 3% 8 22 63 5 * 11 84 95
Ind | 1% 17 34 34 13 * 18 69 87
Rep | 32% 48 15 3 1 * 80 18 98
July 2019 | 16% 25 22 34 3 * 41 56 -
June 2019 | 11% 25 21 38 4 1 36 60 -
® NANCY PIOSI ... 13% 22 13 39 10 4 34 52 87
Dem | 24% 39 12 10 12 3 63 22 85
Ind | 4% 12 21 40 16 8 15 61 77
Rep | 3% 6 1 73 5 2 9 84 93
February 2019 | 17% 20 13 39 10 2 37 51 -
November 2018 | 7% 21 14 41 12 4 28 55 -
© Mitch MCCONNE! ........ oo 6% 16 15 35 18 10 22 50 71
Dem | 3% 8 9 55 17 9 10 64 74
Ind | 2% 7 21 30 24 17 9 51 60
Rep | 11% 29 20 12 18 9 40 33 73
November 2018 | 4% 18 16 27 21 14 22 43 -
April 2018 | 2% 16 20 29 22 9 19 50 -
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B2X. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Democratsin  President
Congress Trump DK
O [SPLIT X] HEAIN CAIE ...t 50% 36 14
Dem 87% 6 7
Ind 49% 24 27
Rep 8% 76 17
July 2019 50% 36 14
June 2019 53% 36 11
May 2019 51% 32 17
April 2019 48% 32 20
March 2019 51% 33 16
February 2019 49% 35 16
December 2018 47% 33 20
September 2018 50% 32 18
® [SPLIT X] RACE TRIALIONS.........oooeeeeeeeee e seee e s es e e s ees e sseeees 50% 34 16
Dem 87% 6 7
Ind 41% 29 30
Rep 10% 70 20
© [SPLIT X] IMMUGEALON..........ooooorieeeeieeeeeeeeeessssse e sssesesssss s ssssssss s sssssssssss s ssssssssssssss s 49% 43 8
Dem 86% 9 5
Ind 46% 32 22
Rep 8% 86 5
July 2019 47% 43 10
June 2019 46% 42 12
May 2019 48% 40 13
April 2019 46% 39 14
March 2019 43% 42 15
February 2019 45% 43 12
December 2018 44% 40 15
September 2018 48% 42 9
@ [SPLIT X] TAXES......oooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseses e eees e eees e s e s s e se s e s s e s ee e s eees e eees s s eeee s s eeeseseeeeesseeeees 46% 40 14
Dem 81% 7 1
Ind 33% 35 32
Rep 10% 81 10
July 2019 46% 37 17
June 2019 46% 40 14
May 2019 46% 40 14
April 2019 45% 33 22
March 2019 39% 35 25
February 2019 45% 40 15
December 2018 41% 38 21
September 2018 43% 41 16
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B2X. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Democratsin  President

Congress Trump DK

® [SPLIT X] TNE ECONOMY .....oooovrrrieieeeeesseeeesssssssssses s sssssssssss s s s sssssssssss s sss s 46% 44 1
Dem 83% 8 9

Ind 37% 36 26

Rep 5% 89 6

July 2019 42% 47 10

June 2019 44% 43 13

May 2019 40% 44 16

April 2019 40% 41 18
March 2019 41% 44 16
February 2019 43% 45 12
December 2018 40% 43 17
September 2018 42% 44 14

B2Y. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Democratsin  Republicans

Congress in Congress DK

O [SPLIT Y] HEAIN CAE ........ooooeeee oo ssssssssssss s 49% 34 17
Dem 88% 3 10

Ind 31% 20 49

Rep 12% 77 1

July 2019 51% 38 11

June 2019 49% 37 14

May 2019 46% 35 18

April 2019 50% 35 15

March 2019 51% 36 13

February 2019 49% 35 16

December 2018 45% 37 19

November 2018 48% 32 19

September 2018 49% 34 17

® [SPLIT Y] RACE FEIALONS........oooeeoeeecee oo ssssssssssss s ssssssssssss s 49% 28 23
Dem 85% 3 12

Ind 35% 9 56

Rep 13% 66 21

© [SPLIT Y] IMMIGIATION.......ooovovoveveveveieieiece e 44% 41 15
Dem 84% 6 10

Ind 22% 34 44

Rep 7% 85 9

July 2019 44% 43 13

June 2019 45% 42 13

May 2019 43% 44 14

April 2019 45% 41 14

March 2019 47% 41 12

February 2019 45% 41 14

December 2018 40% 40 20

November 2018 39% 42 19

September 2018 45% 40 16
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B2Y. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Democratsin  Republicans

Congress in Congress DK

O [SPLIT Y] TAXES ooooereeveveveeessssese e sssssssssss s sssssss s 44% 39 17
Dem 81% 6 13

Ind 30% 18 51

Rep 6% 86 8

July 2019 42% 45 13

June 2019 42% 43 15

May 2019 41% 41 18

April 2019 43% 40 17
March 2019 40% 42 17
February 2019 41% 42 17
December 2018 37% 39 24
November 2018 40% 40 20
September 2018 42% 40 18
® [SPLIT Y] TNE BCONOMY ....oooooreeieeeeeeeveveeesssssseseseeeesssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssesessssssssssssssssssssenee 40% 43 17
Dem 80% 6 13

Ind 23% 27 50

Rep 1% 92 7

July 2019 39% 49 13

June 2019 42% 43 15

May 2019 36% 46 18

April 2019 39% 42 18
March 2019 42% 44 13
February 2019 38% 46 16
December 2018 33% 43 24
November 2018 35% 44 21
September 2018 38% 44 18

B3. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Democrats in  President

Congress Trump DK

® [SPLIT A] DEAIING WILH FACISIN .....vovvvvveveveveveveieieieieecieesse s 54% 30 16
Dem 89% 4 7

Ind 55% 11 34

Rep 13% 69 18

o [SPLIT A] Taking the right approach to the increasing racial diversity of the United States............c........ 52% 29 19
Dem 87% 3 9

Ind 50% 12 38

Rep 1% 66 23

o [SPLIT A] Creating immigration policies consistent with American Values..............ccoerrrecrrresscninen 50% 39 11
Dem 86% 7 7

Ind 46% 29 26

Rep 9% 82 9

o [SPLIT A] Deciding what to do about the U.S.- MeXiCO DOIAET ... 47% 41 12
Dem 85% 9 6

Ind 37% 28 35

Rep 8% 84 8
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B3. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Democratsin  President
Congress Trump DK
o [SPLIT B] Creating policies consistent with AMErican ValUES ...............cooocceerrreeeesssssssssicessnnseessssssssns 46% 39 15
Dem 85% 5 10
Ind 33% 29 39
Rep 7% 82 1
o [SPLIT B] Dealing with white nationaliSt terroriSM .................iieiiriririirirrersesssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 46% 35 20
Dem 81% 5 14
Ind 31% 30 40
Rep 12% 71 17
o [SPLIT B] Dealing With anti-SEmItISM.................cvvvviiviriiiiriiisisisisisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 45% 33 22
Dem 81% 3 16
Ind 35% 25 40
Rep 8% 71 21
o [SPLIT B] Deciding how to protect the U.S.- MeXico DOFdET ... 45% 44 11
Dem 82% 8 10
Ind 30% 39 31
Rep 9% 87 5
© [SPLIT A] DEAIING WIth TEITOMSIM .......ooovovovevevevcvevsisssvsisssssssssssssssssssssss s 44% 45 1
Dem 80% 12 8
Ind 32% 40 27
Rep 8% 86 6
© [SPLIT B] ProteCting AMETICAN CUIUIE ...........oovvvvvvvevevivieeieieceierersieseessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 44% 37 19
Dem 83% 6 12
Ind 25% 32 43
Rep 6% 76 17

Q28. And below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Trump was

elected.

ANGIY i

Exhausted

Engaged and interested in taking action
EXCIted ...

None of these

Q29. And below are some emotions
some people feel about politics. Please
select ALL that you feel about politics

today.

Sept19  Dem Ind Rep Jul19 Jun19 May19 Apr19 Novi18 Sept18
51% 75% 49% 24% 49% 49% 50% 54% 44% 50%
50 63 57 31 48 51 56 53 47 48
39 35 25 51 41 38 34 30 31 34
24 10 1" 46 27 23 21 17 17 22
8 4 21 7 8 8 8 11 17 10
Sept19 Dem Ind Rep  Jul19
Exhausted 54% 60% 61% 53%
ANGIY oo 50 59 52 50
Engaged and interested in taking action 40 44 23 42
EXCIted....cvoviveveiieee e 18 13 5 23
NONE Of thESE .....vceccee e 8 6 17 6
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Q36. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Sept19 Dem Ind Rep Jul19 Jun19 May19 Apr19

Excellent.......ccoovvvvvveviceceeceeeevene 12% 4% 1% 26% 17% 13% 17%
GOOG.....cooveeeereeeseee s 42 26 42 60 44 42 45
NOt S0 g0Od .....ucvrecieieicceccc s 34 49 44 12 27 33 26
[T T 9 16 7 1 9 7 7
NOLSUME .. 4 4 6 2 3 5 5
POSITIVE (NET) .o 54% 30 43 86 61 55 63
NEGATIVE (NET)..coovervrereeeireineeneereens 43 65 51 13 36 40 32

11%

50

27
7
5

61
34

Mar 19

11%

52
29
5
3

63
34

Feb 19

8%
46
33

9

4

55
42

Dec 18

6%
52
29

7

6

58
36

Q37. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it

is today?

Sept19  Dem Ind
MUCK DBHET ...ttt 11% 6% 7%
F L= 01T L= TP 28 18 24
THE SAME.......eeeeeeeceee ettt ettt ettt sttt nans 30 28 34
A THIE WOISE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt s s s s 22 32 27
MUGCR WOTSE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt nans 9 16 8
BETTER (NET) ...ttt ss sttt 39% 24 31
WORSE (NET) oottt sttt 31 48 36

Q38. Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do you find more convincing:
Sept19  Dem
Those who say we need to ensure the economy works for everyone, because right now it's just

DEIING. oot 61% 89%
Those who say that right now the economy is generally working just fine: the national economy
is booming and unemployment is at its lowest point in nearly two decades. ...........cccooveveireinnnne. 39 11

Q39. Even if you don't agree with either side

completely, who do you find more convincing: Those who say the country will be better off if

government gets out of the way of private business,
with lower taxes for everyone, limited regulations, and
less government SPENding. ........coveeeeeveeneenerneererneeeenenen.
Those who say the country will be better off if we raise
taxes for the wealthiest Americans, crack down on
corporate abuse, and provide more help to people who

Q40. Thinking about Donald Trump's economic S S

policies during his presidency so far... In the Should continue with same economic policies................
. Should make Some Changes ..........cocvvverviereererneereenennn.

fUture’ dO yOU thlnk Donald Trump ShOUId NOESUIE ...t

continue with his same economic policies or

make some changes?

Rep
20%
42
29

7
2

62
9

Ind

66%

34

Sept 19

44%

Jul19 Jun19 May 19
17% 10% 10%
28 27 29
32 32 35
16 22 18

7 9 8
45 38 38
23 31 26
Rep Jul19  May 19

26% 60% 57%

74 40 43

Dem Ind Rep

21% 42% 73%
79 58 27

Dem Ind Rep

6% 13% 58%
83 62 30
11 24 12
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Now you will read a pair of statements about Donald Trump. Please indicate which you agree with more.
Q42. [SPLIT A] Which do you agree with more:
-Donald Trump has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign
-Donald Trump has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign
Sept19  Dem Ind Rep Jul19 Juni19 Apr19 Septi18
Donald Trump has mostly kept the promises he made during the
campaign - feel this way Strongly ...........cooeerrnrnireeeeeene 24% 8% 5% 52% 24% 22% 21% 22%
Donald Trump has mostly kept the promises he made during the
campaign - feel this way somewhat ..o 25 12 31 36 27 27 30 34
Donald Trump has mostly broken the promises he made during the
campaign - feel this way somewhat ..o 18 22 34 7 19 17 19 20
Donald Trump has mostly broken the promises he made during the
campaign - feel this way Strongly ............ccoeeveverieiesiceceeee e 33 57 30 5 30 33 29 23
KEPT (NET)...... 49% 20 36 88 51 49 52 56
BROKEN (NET) 51 80 64 12 49 51 48 44
Q43. [SPLIT B] Which do you agree with more:
-Donald Trump wants what is best for himself
-Donald Trump wants what is best for the country
Sept19  Dem Ind Rep Jun19 May19 Mar19 Dec18 Nov18 Sept18
Donald Trump wants what is best for himself -
feel this way Strongly .........cccvevvernenenereiieis 44% 80% 35% 7% 47% 44% 49% 44% 40% 47%
Donald Trump wants what is best for himself -
feel this way somewhat ............covenennereiiiinins 14 12 29 9 12 17 12 12 17 13
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country
- feel this way somewhat ...........cccovevenercrcininnnn, 13 6 16 21 17 19 16 21 15 16
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country
- feel this way Strongly..........cooevieierinnninienns 29 2 20 64 24 20 23 22 28 25
HIMSELF (NET) ... 58% 92 64 15 59 61 62 56 57 59
COUNTRY (NET) ..ot 42 8 36 85 41 39 38 44 43 41
Changing topics... Next is a section about immigration, race and race relations in America today.

Q45. As you may know, the U.S. Census DLT ln_d0 Rﬁ%
projects that the majority of the U.S. population VIY GOOT ottt 3% 2% 7%
il be made up of blacks, Asians, Hispanics Somewhat good 4 6 !
wi i p it ! ’ p Neither good nor bad 46 60 57
and other racial minorities by the year 2045. Do Somewhat bad.............oooor... 5 13 15
you think this trend is good or bad for the VEIY DA oo 3 9 15

country as a whole?
[eTo10) 0 (1= 1 28% 45 18 13
=YD (= 19 8 22 30
Q50. Do you think American citizens who were Sept 19 to19 DLT ln_do &%
born somewhere else and immigrated here are MOFE 1OYal ... 12% 19% 10% 6%
less loyal to this country as American Just as [oyal... % 66 48 49
more or y ry LESS 10Vl 18 7 22 30
citizens who were born here? NOESUIE .o 13 8 20 16
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B4. Now you are going to see several statements. Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with each one.
AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strong Some | Neither | Some Strong = AGREE DISAGREE
o Irish, Italians, Jewish and many other minorities overcame
prejudice and worked their way up. Blacks should do the same
without any special favors. ... 27% 24 22 11 16 52 26
Dem | 13% 18 24 17 29 31 46
Ind | 27% 24 32 6 11 52 17
Rep | 44% 32 17 5 2 76 7
o Today, discrimination against whites has become as big a
problem as discrimination against blacks and other minorities. ....... 20% 24 18 15 24 43 39
Dem | 8% 14 16 19 43 22 61
Ind | 20% 26 23 13 18 47 30
Rep | 34% 34 16 12 4 67 16
» Generations of slavery and discrimination have created
conditions that make it difficult for blacks to work their way out of
e TOWET ClASS. ... 19% 22 16 18 25 41 44
Dem | 35% 28 15 10 12 63 22
Ind | 13% 17 25 26 20 29 46
Rep | 4% 16 12 25 42 20 67
o It's really a matter of some people not trying hard enough; if
blacks would only try harder they could be just as well off as
WHITES. oo 15% 23 22 16 25 38 40
Dem | 7% 14 17 17 44 22 62
Ind | 15% 19 30 19 17 33 36
Rep | 24% 36 24 12 5 59 17
e Over the past few years blacks have gotten less than they
ABSEIVE. .o 17% 19 25 20 19 36 39
Dem | 32% 27 24 10 7 58 17
Ind | 13% 14 31 24 18 27 42
Rep | 3% 12 23 29 33 15 62
Q56. How likely is it that many whites are unable . Sept °19 DLWOI ln_do Rﬁ%
to find a job because employers are hiring \E/Ztrryemi KB g/" ;/" H to 13"
minorities and immigrants instead? MOGErately KBy 23 15 28 30
A TS TKEIY ...vvvvveeevceenne s 20 19 23 20
NOt TKEly At @l ..vvvvvvvvveeveveeeeesiceesenneeess e 33 52 27 13
VERY LIKELY (NET) ccocccccvcvvvvnneeessssssssinssssssnneesssssns 24% 14 21 37
UNLIKELY (NET)..oooovvvevvneeeessssssssissssssesseeessssssssssonnees 53 71 50 33
Q57. Do you think it has become more or less y _P_Sesgy D%r; %/ %l%/
: H . OF€ COMIMON....cuiiiiieieii e e e e eeannn s () () 0 0
COT;{EOH for petﬁple tOt fexpress [?ClSt opinions About the same. ... —— 29 21 40 3
and iaeas over the past few years: L€SS COMMON w..ovvvvvvvvvvevvveeeeesesssssooosssssssseeesss s 12 5 11 21
NOESUME ...t 4 3 4 6
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B5A. Below are some different terms people use to label each other. Thinking back, please indicate whether you have ever personally
been accused of being one of these things.

Have been Have not Not
accused of been accused sure/Can't
this of this remember
® [SPLIT A] RACISE .......oooevveececeee e eesseees s eessssss s sssss s sssssss s sesssssss s essssnssn 14% 82 4
Dem 12% 84 3
Ind 10% 80 10
Rep 18% 79 2
© [SPLIT A] WRItE SUPFEMACIST ...........ooooee et sssssssssss s nessssssnnnns 8% 89 3
Dem 8% 89 3
Ind 6% 87 6
Rep 8% 89 2
O [SPLIT A] NBO-NGZI .......ooooooes et essseesn 6% 90 4
Dem 6% 90 4
Ind 8% 86 6
Rep 5% 92 3
® [SPLIT A] WhIt€ NALONALIST ...........oooeeeeeee e see s eee s eeee s 6% 90 4
Dem 5% 92 3
Ind 6% 86 8
Rep 6% 90 3
© [SPLIT A] ANEi=SEIMILIC .......ooooeee oo s eese e seee e esseseseeesssee e eessee 5% 89 6
Dem 5% 88 7
Ind 4% 83 12
Rep 5% 93 2
© [SPLIT A] IMISOGYNIS.......oovvvvvvevevereieieieieieisesesesesse s 4% 86 10
Dem 4% 87 9
Ind 3% 78 18
Rep 6% 87 7

B5B. Below are some terms people use to label each other. For each, please indicate whether you think people in media and politics
have generally been too quick to use the term or too reluctant to use the term.

People are
People are too reluctant No strong
too quick to to use this feelings Not familiar
use this term term either way with the term
® [SPLIT B] RACISE ........oooevvoeoeecevcceeseesveeceee v sssssssssssessssssssnssssssssasnsssssenes 64% 23 12 1
Dem 45% 39 15 1
Ind 68% 20 9 4
Rep 84% 6 9 1
© [SPLIT B] WHhite SUPFEMACIST ............oovvovvoeoeeseeee e eeeeesssssssssssse s 46% 32 18 3
Dem 21% 52 19 2
Ind 51% 22 20 8
Rep 67% 14 17 3
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B5B. Below are some terms people use to label each other. For each, please indicate whether you think people in media and politics
have generally been too quick to use the term or too reluctant to use the term.

People are
People are too reluctant No strong
too quick to to use this feelings Not familiar
use this term term either way with the term

© [SPLIT B] White nationalist ................c.....occoioiimeeeceeeecesssese e 45% 28 21 6
Dem 26% 48 21 5
Ind 45% 21 25 9
Rep 67% 8 18 6
© [SPLIT B] ANti=SEMULIC ........oooiiieee s eeeessesssssssss s 39% 25 26 9
Dem 31% 35 26 8
Ind 40% 21 24 15
Rep 49% 15 27 8
O [SPLITB] NEO-NQZI..........oooooiceiieeeeeeveee e sneesseees 38% 31 26 6

Dem 22% 48 24
Ind 37% 22 30 1
Rep 56% 14 26 3
® [SPLIT B] MISOQYNISE..........oooooeeese e ssssssssssssssssseeesssssssssssssss s 33% 22 22 24
Dem 20% 35 25 19
Ind 36% 19 14 31
Rep 45% 7 21 26

B6. Now you are going to see a list of safety threats that some people say the United States is facing. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all DK WORRIED  WORRIED

© [SPLIT Y] M@SS SNOOLNGS ........oreererrereeveeveeeeeessese s sssssinens 58% 30 8 3 2 88 1
Dem | 74% 18 5 1 2 92 6

Ind | 49% 35 7 3 6 84 10

Rep | 43% 41 13 4 . 83 17

® [SPLIT A] DOMESHC tEITOTISM......coomeeeeceee e 43% 42 6 4 5 85 10
Dem | 54% 34 6 3 3 88 9

Ind | 24% 46 13 1 17 69 14

Rep | 40% 49 4 5 2 89 9

© [SPLIT B] HOMEGrOWN &ITOISIM ........oovvvvveveveveveveveieievnvevsvessesesssesssssssssssssssseees 43% 40 9 4 4 83 13
Dem | 52% 36 6 2 4 88 8

Ind | 31% 46 8 9 7 77 16

Rep | 37% 43 13 3 4 79 17

© [SPLIT X] GUN VIOIBNCE........oooeereeeeeceeveveeeecesseee e eessssssnnens 52% 26 11 9 2 78 20
Dem | 76% 20 1 1 1 % 3

Ind | 41% 24 16 14 5 65 30

Rep | 29% 34 19 16 1 63 35
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B6. Now you are going to see a list of safety threats that some people say the United States is facing. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all DK WORRIED  WORRIED
® [SPLIT A] FOEign teITOMSM .......vovovoveveveveveveieveveiesevsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 39% 38 16 4 3 77 20
Dem | 33% 41 20 4 2 74 24
Ind | 26% 37 24 7 7 63 31
Rep | 53% 35 6 3 3 88 9
o [SPLIT B] Radical Islamic terroriSm ..........ccccoeeeeevvveccieiseseeseseeceesevevioons 39% 29 19 8 5 68 27
Dem | 27% 27 29 12 5 54 4
Ind | 39% 36 9 5 10 75 15
Rep | 53% 28 12 4 2 82 16
o [SPLIT B] White supremacist terrorism.......ccccoooooveeevvvvvveocceisssssseseeeeeevioens 39% 27 18 12 5 66 30
Dem | 58% 26 10 4 2 84 14
Ind | 33% 22 19 20 6 55 39
Rep | 20% 29 26 18 7 49 44
o [SPLIT A] White nationalist terrorism............c.ccoooecooeeceeeeeceseeeecce 37% 29 17 12 6 65 29
Dem | 57% 28 7 4 4 85 11
Ind | 20% 34 25 9 11 54 34
Rep | 20% 27 25 23 4 47 49
o [SPLIT Y] Crimes committed by undocumented immigrants.................. 21% 29 23 17 4 56 40
Dem | 13% 19 33 31 4 31 64
Ind | 30% 36 13 12 9 66 24
Rep | 43% 38 15 3 1 81 18
® [SPLIT X] MS-13 QaNGS.........oommmmmmmmimirimininisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 29% 27 16 9 18 56 26
Dem | 22% 25 23 13 18 47 35
Ind | 20% 31 19 7 23 51 26
Rep | 41% 28 8 6 17 68 14
Q74. [SPLIT ¢] Which is a more worrisome Sept 19 0}9 Dﬂo} In_do/ &%/
; ; ) People expressing racist opinions and ideas................... 53% 7% 41% 30%
prOblem in America tOday' Political correctness.........covvvevreersssssee s 37 17 36 61
Neither is a big problem ... 10 5 23 9
Q75. [SPLIT D] Which is a more worrisome " | f _P_Seszy DBL(;HO/ %/ %
i ; ) acist policies coming from our government .................. o o b b
pmblem in America tOday' Political correctness..........ocvvevceerisessee s 39 15 29 71
Neither is a big problem ..., 10 4 22 1
Q76. [SPLIT E] Which is a more worrisome A o o | _P_Sesgy D;gr; %/ %%/
i ; ) rising tide of white supremacist violence..................... o o b b
pmblem in America tOday' Political correctness..........cocvvevvvcerisessee s 38 16 48 60
Neither is a big problem ... 9 5 18 1
Q77. [SPLIT €] Which is a more worrisome . Septo19 Den;l ln_d0 &%
problem in America today? RACISES.. .ottt 42% 39%  50%  43%

White SUPremaCiStS ........ccoveverecerieresrce e 39 56 30 24
Neither is a big problem ..., 19 6 20 34
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Q7s. [SPLIT D] Which is a more worrisome N 36450}9 D%} |4n_5do/ RT;%/

i i 2 ACISTPOIICIES.......eiiiiiiiiiii ( ( (] (]
problem in America today? White SUPremacists .........cccvveeerrerieineiniescneeseieeins 37 57 15 22
Neither is a big problem ..., 23 6 40 36

Q79. [SPLIT E] Which is a more worrisome N 363:;0}9 D:;; %/ %%%/

i i 2 ACISTPOIICIES......eeiiiiiiiiiii ( ( (] (]
problem in America today REGISLS. 1 5 10 31
Neither is a big problem ..o, 19 4 26 34

Now you are going to see some questions about race and race relations in America.

B7. How well do you think the following apply to Donald Trump?

DOESN'T
DOES APPLY APPLY NET
Not  Notat DOES  DOESN'T
Very Some | very all DK APPLY APPLY

O TEIIS I IKE I TS.....voooeoee et 42% 17 13 25 4 58 38
Dem | 16% 15 20 45 4 31 65

Ind | 38% 17 13 22 9 55 35

Rep | 73% 18 4 3 2 91 7

O DIVISIVE ......ooooecvveeesee e s s 37% 19 13 17 14 56 30
Dem | 59% 15 5 9 12 74 14

Ind | 34% 17 15 14 20 52 29

Rep | 14% 23 22 27 15 37 49

® [SPLIT D] RACISE .......ooovveeece oo ssssess s sesssensn 33% 21 13 29 3 55 42
Dem | 62% 23 4 7 3 85 11

Ind | 24% 35 20 15 7 58 35

Rep | 4% 14 20 61 1 18 81

o [SPLIT E] Emboldens white SUPremacists........................ccccoeemmmmrmreeerervveoeerrressnn 35% 18 10 24 12 54 34
Dem | 63% 20 5 2 10 83 7

Ind | 28% 26 8 21 17 54 29

Rep | 6% 13 16 52 12 19 68

 [SPLIT E] SUPPOIS racist PONCIES ..............oovvvvvvvvvvevevsisisssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 34% 20 10 26 11 54 36
Dem | 62% 23 5 4 7 85 9

Ind | 22% 24 9 27 18 46 36

Rep | 6% 14 17 50 12 20 67

o [SPLIT D] Encourages white SUPremaCists .................rriererererereierersiseeneneeen 33% 20 12 30 5 52 42
Dem | 61% 23 5 6 5 84 11

Ind | 25% 33 11 21 10 58 32

Rep | 4% 10 21 62 4 13 83
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B7. How well do you think the following apply to Donald Trump?
DOESN'T
DOES APPLY APPLY NET
Not  Notat DOES  DOESN'T
Very Some | very all DK APPLY APPLY
® [SPLIT C] White nationaliSt ............coooovooeeceeeec oo 35% 16 8 31 10 52 39
Dem | 62% 24 4 5 5 86 9
Ind | 36% 16 5 26 17 52 31
Rep | 4% 7 13 63 12 12 76
© [SPLIT C] White SUPrEMACIS ...........oovvvvvveeeeccceeee e 32% 17 10 34 7 49 44
Dem | 57% 28 8 3 4 85 11
Ind | 31% 17 8 31 13 48 38
Rep | 3% 3 12 73 9 7 85
Q88. [SPLIT €] Do you think Donald Trump has el _l>_39320}9 D:Zr; |3n_3do/ Rj?,%/
; i ; ; iata? BAINIEIY ... 0 0 o o
intentionally tried to win support from racists? PRODBbly 18 o1 17 5
Probably NOt .......ccvvieecccrce s 15 6 17 25
Definitely NOt........cveeveeeeceeeceee e 23 3 21 48
NOESUME 1ot 11 7 12 15
YES (NET)..oovvvvvvvvvvsvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 50% 83 50 12
NO (NET).ceeeeeeesesessseessesssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 38 9 38 73
Q89. [SPLIT D] Do you think Donald Trump has el _p_393;°}9 De%r?/ |3n_fo/ %
; ; ; ; ; EfINIEIY .o b b b b
mtt;nhopa!lx} tried to win support from white PRODbly 19 19 9 1
nationalists PIODADIY 110L ..vrerreeserseesserseeessessers s erssen 13 7 17 19
Definitely NOt.......cveveeercecererere e 22 3 10 49
NOESUME .. 11 10 15 1
YES (NET) oot 54% 81 58 20
NO (NET) oottt sses 35 10 27 69
Q90. [SPLIT E] Do you think Donald Trump has el _D_Se3‘tl(;9 DLGT/ %/ R_Z%/
i i i i i EFINIEIY ... () 56% (] (]
mtenhona”yt ,t)rled to win support from white PRODblY o1 % 18 1
Supremacists PRODADIY 11Ot ..vrerreeserseerseresesssesseess e ers e 14 5 27 20
Definitely NOt.......eveeieeeeeee s 19 2 8 43
NOESUME .. 11 7 14 14
YES (NET) oot 55% 86 51 22
O 1 33 7 35 64
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B7A. Now you will see some policies and statements that have been attributed to Donald Trump. Please indicate how troubling you find
each one. If you don't believe Trump actually did what is described, you can select that option.

NOT
TROUBLING TROUBLING 1t pelieve NET
Not Not at Trump did NOT
Extremely  Very | Some | so all this TROUBLING  TROUBLING
o [SPLIT A] Telling four Democratic
congresswomen of color to go back to
where they came from ... 44% 11 13 7 17 7 55 24
Dem 76% 9 7 3 1 3 85 4
Ind 43% 7 22 6 15 6 50 21
Rep 7% 15 17 13 37 12 22 49
o [SPLIT A] Approving the family separation
policy for immigrant children and their
PATENES ......oooovreveveeeeessessessssss s 43% 1 11 9 17 9 54 26
Dem 72% 13 7 3 3 3 84 6
Ind 44% 12 13 6 21 4 56 26
Rep 8% 9 16 18 31 18 18 49
o [SPLIT A] Referring to Haiti and African
nations as "shithole" countries .............ccccccoeeeeee 40% 13 13 9 16 9 54 25
Dem 72% 13 7 4 2 3 85 5
Ind 37% 10 20 13 14 6 47 27
Rep 5% 15 17 13 33 16 20 47
o [SPLIT A] Referring to Representative Elijah
Cummings' Baltimore congressional district
as "rat-infested"........coooooooeeeieese s 31% 16 14 10 20 8 48 30
Dem 60% 19 10 4 2 5 79 6
Ind 20% 24 23 9 15 9 44 24
Rep 3% 9 14 18 44 12 12 62
o [SPLIT A] Saying that there were "very fine
people" on both sides of the white
nationalist rally and counter-protest in
Charlottesville, Virginia.......cccccccoeeeeeeeresesereseseris 33% 14 14 14 17 9 47 30
Dem 61% 15 12 4 4 4 76 8
Ind 24% 20 21 15 12 8 44 27
Rep 4% 10 13 24 34 14 14 58
o [SPLIT A] Pushing for the so-called "Muslim
ban" which barred immigration from several
Muslim-majority COUNtTIES.........ccoocesrreiirvverrrrre 29% 16 12 12 25 5 45 37
Dem 53% 22 15 4 3 4 75 6
Ind 27% 14 18 19 18 4 41 37
Rep 3% 9 7 19 55 7 12 74
o [SPLIT A] Pushing for a wall to be built along
the U.S.-Mexico border.........ccccccoceeeveveveierrrerern, 28% 15 11 11 33 2 43 44
Dem 54% 19 12 8 6 1 72 14
Ind 15% 24 17 16 25 4 39 41
Rep 3% 7 7 13 68 1 10 81
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B7A. Now you will see some policies and statements that have been attributed to Donald Trump. Please indicate how troubling you find
each one. If you don't believe Trump actually did what is described, you can select that option.

NOT
TROUBLING TROUBLING 1t pelieve NET
Not  Notat Trump did NOT
Extremely  Very | Some | so all this TROUBLING  TROUBLING
o [SPLIT A] Drastically reducing the number of
asylum seekers allowed to enter the United
SHAES. ..o 24% 13 16 14 28 6 37 41
Dem 45% 19 23 8 2 3 64 10
Ind 18% 14 13 18 24 13 32 42
Rep 2% 5 9 18 60 5 8 78

B7B. Now you will see some words and actions that have been attributed to Donald Trump. For each, please indicate who you agree

with more;

-Those who say this is evidence that Trump is racist
-Those who say calling this racist is an overreaction

OVER-
RACIST REACTION NET
OVER-
Much Some | Neither | Some Much @ RACIST REACTION
o [SPLIT B] Telling four Democratic congresswomen of color to go
back to where they came from ... 42% 14 16 10 19 55 29
Dem | 75% 12 9 2 3 87 5
Ind | 32% 25 17 21 57 25
Rep | 7% 11 23 21 38 19 59
o [SPLIT B] Referring to Haiti and African nations as "shithole"
COUNTIIES ... 39% 13 17 14 18 52 31
Dem | 71% 14 9 4 2 85 6
Ind | 30% 18 23 10 20 48 29
Rep | 6% 9 24 26 35 15 61
o [SPLIT B] Pushing for the so-called "Muslim ban" which barred
immigration from several Muslim-majority countries ... 29% 16 17 13 25 45 38
Dem | 55% 25 12 5 3 80 8
Ind | 21% 20 22 17 20 41 37
Rep | 2% 5 20 20 53 7 73
o [SPLIT B] Saying that there were "very fine people" on both sides of
the white nationalist rally and counter-protest in Charlottesville,
VIPGINIA oo 29% 16 23 13 19 45 32
Dem | 56% 21 18 3 2 77 5
Ind | 19% 19 27 16 20 37 35
Rep | 3% 8 27 23 39 12 62
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B7B. Now you will see some words and actions that have been attributed to Donald Trump. For each, please indicate who you agree

with more:;

-Those who say this is evidence that Trump is racist
-Those who say calling this racist is an overreaction

OVER-
RACIST REACTION
Much Some | Neither | Some Much
o [SPLIT B] Approving the family separation policy for immigrant
children and their parents ... 33% 12 18 14 23
Dem | 60% 17 15 6 3
Ind | 27% " 26 15 21
Rep 4% 5 20 24 47
o [SPLIT B] Pushing for a wall to be built along the U.S.-Mexico borden 26% 15 14 12 32
Dem | 52% 24 " 8 6
Ind | 17% 18 15 18 31
Rep | 1% 4 17 14 64
o [SPLIT B] Drastically reducing the number of asylum seekers
allowed to enter the United States............ccccccccccvvvrrriniscsciiiciiicnd] 24% 14 20 14 27
Dem | 47% 20 21 8 4
Ind | 12% 19 24 21 25
Rep | 2% 4 18 20 56
o [SPLIT B] Referring to Representative Elijah Cummings' Baltimore
congressional district as "rat-infested” ... 26% 12 25 14 24
Dem | 50% 19 20 8 3
Ind | 14% 9 38 13 25
Rep | 3% 5 24 21 48
Q99. Why do you think Donald Trump says and . , . Sept 19
does the things you jUSt read about? Select the ;F:;ase are his true beliefs and he doesn't filter what he -
................................................................................. 0
one or two MAIN reasons. He thinks it will help him poltically .......c....ooerorrsrne 34
He just likes to get a rise out of people ........c.ccoerrerrrnnvcn. 30
NOE SUFE ... 8
Now you are going to see some statements about the president's record on race.
Q100. [SPLIT C] Even if you don't agree with . _ Sept 19
either side completely, who do you find more Those who say Donald Trump isn't racist. Democrats
N are the divisive ones trying to shame and marginalize
convincing. Trump supporters. In reality, he has repeatedly
condemned racism and bigotry. And his policies have
been great for minority communities, with
unemployment at all-time IoWs. .........c..ccovenerrcrninicnnee 39%
Those who say Donald Trump has made it clear he is
racist. This doesn't mean his supporters are all racists.
But it is important to stand up to racist comments and
policies, which are dividing the country and causing
FEAI NAM. ..o 50
Neither/Don't know enough t0 Say........cccoeveereeerceneennee 11

NET
OVER-
RACIST  REACTION
44 37
77 9
39 36
9 71
42 45
75 14
36 49
5 78
38 42
68 12
30 46
6 76
38 38
69 1
2% 38
8 69
Dem  Ind Rep
1%  53%  65%
50 38 12
27 37 31
4 1 12
Dem Ind  Rep
1%  35%  75%
82 42 15
7 23 10
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Q101. [SPLIT D] Even if you don't agree with
either side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Q102. [SPLIT E] Even if you don't agree with
either side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Q103. [SPLIT C] Even if you don't agree with
either side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Q104. [SPLIT D] Even if you don't agree with
either side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Those who say Donald Trump isn't racist. Democrats
are the divisive ones trying to shame and marginalize
Trump supporters. In reality, he has repeatedly
condemned racism and bigotry. And his policies have
been great for minority communities, with
unemployment at all-time Iows. ..........cccoooererrincininnnee
Those who say Donald Trump has made it clear he is
racist. It is important to stand up to racist comments
and policies, which are dividing the country and
causing real Narm. ........cccccooennenieeeeee e
Neither/Don't know enough t0 say.........ccccccevereveerernenaee.

Those who say Donald Trump isn't racist. Democrats
are the divisive ones trying to shame and marginalize
Trump supporters. In reality, he has repeatedly
condemned racism and bigotry. And his policies have
been great for minority communities, with
unemployment at all-time Iows. ........cccoveevvcerricsiennn,
Those who say Donald Trump has made it clear he is
racist. He has a long record of saying racist things,
from talking about “very fine people on both sides” in
Charlottesville to telling the members of Congress to
“go back,” and his policies have disproportionately hurt
COMMUNILIES OF COIOT.......vvuvrcerciercrieeeciene
Neither/Don't know enough to say........cccceeerevrcrernennee.

Those who say Donald Trump isn't racist. Democrats
are the divisive ones trying to shame and marginalize
Trump supporters. In reality, he has repeatedly
condemned racism and bigotry. And his policies have
been great for minority communities, with
unemployment at all-time [oWs. ..o,
Those who say Donald Trump's words and actions are
inspiring dangerous white supremacist terrorists like we
saw in El Paso. The FBI says white nationalist
terrorism is on the rise, and Trump's words and actions
make this violence more liKely...........ccocvverireincininnnee
Neither/Don't know enough t0 Say..........cccovevrevrerrierernnnn.

Those who say Donald Trump isn't racist. Democrats
are the divisive ones trying to shame and marginalize
Trump supporters. In reality, he has repeatedly
condemned racism and bigotry. And his policies have
been great for minority communities, with
unemployment at all-time IoWs. .........c..cccvenevcrncnicnnee
Those who say Donald Trump's words and actions go
against our American values. Diversity and tolerance
are part of what makes America great, and Donald
Trump is sending the wrong message to the rest of the
world not to mention our own children............cccccoveenenee
Neither/Don't know enough t0 Say........cccoeveereeerceneennee

Sept 19

42%

48
10

Sept 19

38%

49
13

Sept 19

39%

49
12

Sept 19

40%

0% 40%  81%

Dem Ind  Rep

1% 26% 76%

31 10

Dem  Ind  Rep

10% 36%  76%

86 37 1
4 27 13

Dem Ind Rep

9% 36%  78%

9 17 10
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Q105. [SPLIT E] Even if you don't agree with o Sept19 Dem Ind  Rep
either side completely, who do you find more Thase who say Donald Trump isn't racist. Demacrats
e are the divisive ones trying to shame and marginalize
convincing. Trump supporters. In reality, he has repeatedly
condemned racism and bigotry. And his policies have
been great for minority communities, with
unemployment at all-time [ows. ..., 38% 11% 28% 74%
Those who say Donald Trump is pitting black, brown
and white working Americans against each other so he
can distract us. Meanwhile, he is handing over more
wealth and power to the people at the top with massive
tax breaks for the wealthy and free passes for
COrPOrate @bUSENS.......c.veverereirirrieieieeessie e 48 80 42 13
Neither/Don't know enough t0 Say..........cccoveereereerrerninenn. 14 9 30 14
Now | have just a few final questions for statistical purposes.
D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOCAI tIBVISION .....ooevves s 46%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............ 41
o . 2 Check all that | Online News WEDSItES.............ccoviueiinrineiisesees 36
politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply. Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOuTUub€) .........ccveveuerreriniininnes 34
FOXNEWS......oviriiieee e 29
CNN oot 28
RAGIO ... s 24
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........couvvrerirrieiiiseireieeeeerisiees 24
MSNBC ...ttt 16
National NEWSPAPETS .......c..ceevreerreeirirreieieneeeseseiseeeene 16
Other (SPECIFY)....cuueeeeieereineeeeeeeisseeeseseesesesessssenns 4
DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel. Several hOUrs @ day............ouuveeeiessssiiiiiiiivinsnssssssnss 8%
ONCE @ AAY ... 10
A few times @ WEEK........covverieereeeseee s 14
A few times @ month ..o 10
19
35
4
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ...covereereeeeereeeeeesneeeseeenns 32%
IRREGULAR VIEWER/NON-VIEWER (NET) ........ceeeenn. 64
DTWI. Please indicate how much of your political news you get from A0 5%
Twitter. SOME .o e 12
AT e 1
NONE ...t 72
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..coceumreereermeereeeeeesneeesseesessseeesneens 17%
ALITTLE/NONE (NET) oeovvercereeereeeneeesneeeeeeseesseneseeens 83
VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the The Democratic candidate ..............wvivveveivneeennne 52%
The Republican candidate..........cccocovvieerircesiceinnnns 42

U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for?

Another candidate ..........cccceveeveeeeeceeceeeeeeeeees
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D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another
candidate?

D120. What is your current employment status?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job

you had:

D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

D200. What is your religious background?

Page 20/22
Hillary ClINtON ... 44%
Donald TrUMP ... 43
Another candidate ... 13
CLINTON + DEMOCRATS WHO SAY "ANOTHER
CANDIDATE" (NET) ..ovvvvrereereieieiesississssesessessessesenens 50%
TRUMP + REPUBLICANS WHO SAY "ANOTHER
CANDIDATE" (NET) ..o ssessesenens 46
Employed full time ..o 39%
Employed part time 12
Not employed, but looking for Work .............cccceevvienienen. 8
REEIEd ... 25
SHUAENE ..o 2
HOMEMAKET ... s 8
Other (SPECIFY)...euireineereereereeeeeseseeseeseeseessessesessnens 7
Self-employed/independent contractor...........c..cccevieneen. 24%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 76
YES, ME .ottt 8%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccocvvrvevieninnnnns 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO e 85
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccoevveenee. 46%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 23
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ..o e 17
NONE Of thESE ..o 14
CHY ettt 24%
SUDUIDAN @rA.......ceuveeeercereere e 46
SMAll TOWN .o 1
RUFAI @rea.......oveeeeccce s 18
VEry lIDEral........ceeeeeirerereneee et 16%
Somewhat IDeral...........oovvreererririeircnererereeeceeene 14
MOAETALE ... 34
Somewhat CONSEIVAtiVe .........ccrererriereereereereereereeneeneens 21
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........cvuueeeinierecireee e 16
LIBERAL (NET) ...eoeriierernceneeeeeeseeesssesseeseeeessssssessnens 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cvereeeeeerererereeneeneeeesseseeseseneens 37
Protestant/Christian ... 45%
CathOlC..... v 23
JEWISH....e 2
MUSEIM <o *
NONe/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ........couevverreeiriereireireieerieieeeene 22
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D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR OTHER] Do you consider yourself a born again or
evangelical Christian?

D130. Do you or any members of your household own a gun?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. What is your gender?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

EVErY WEEK ... 23%
Afew times a month ... 8
About once a MoNth ..o 4
Afew times @ Year.......cccoeeureeereeeseee s 15
RATEIY ..o 21
NBVET ..ottt 28
YES s 37%
NO . 60
DON't KNOW ..ot 3
YES, IME .ttt s ettt 14%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccooenrnirreninenne 11
Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 7
NO L. 68
YES oo 25%
NO o 75
1829 o 17%
B0-B4 .o 24
A5-B4 oo 17
85-B4 ... 18
B5F . 23
NOMOEAS ...t 18%
MIAWEST ... 23
SOUN 1o 38
WESE ..o 21
MaIE ... 47%
FEMAlE.....oiee s 53
Did not complete high school ...........cccocveviineninincninne 3%
Graduated high SChOOL .........coererieirenerererreeceeene 29
Attended technical/vocational school ...........cccccovevreeenee 3
Attended some college but no degree.........cccocovveeveenene. 17
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 1
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...... 26

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 11

Black/African-American............cccceeeeeveveeeeeeeresseeeenens 12%
White/CauCasian .............cocovveeerereeeereeeeeseeeesesenens 74
Hispanic/Lating ..........cevvecveivecesecscee s 10
ASIAN-AMENICAN ...ttt 2
Native AMEIICAN .......coveveeeeeeeereee e 1
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D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsotggn gfgggg ........................................................... g%
ilv i ) 1000 - 349,999 ..o

annual family income before taxes” $50.000. 850,000 0
$60,000 - $74,999 ..... e 12
$75,000 - $99,999 ......... e 12
$100,000 - $149,999 12
$150,000 - $199,999 4

$200,000 and above





